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Table 4. Net Cash Return From Agricultural Sales:  1992 and 1987
[Data are based on a sample of farms.  For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

1992 1987

All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with
sales of less
than $10,000 All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with sales
of less than

$10,000

Net cash return from agricultural sales for the farm unit (see text) farms ------------- 5 258 2 331 2 927 6 216 2 490 3 726
$1,000-- 77 725 90 451 –12 726 84 172 99 131 –14 959

Average per farm dollars ----------------------------------------------------- 14 782 38 803 –4 348 13 541 39 811 –4 015

Farms with net gains 1 number-------------------------------------------------- 2 556 1 883 673 3 017 2 084 933
$1,000-- 97 366 95 809 1 557 106 761 104 955 1 806

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 38 093 50 881 2 314 35 387 50 362 1 936

Gain ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 306---------- 68 238 374 24 350
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 572---------- 229 343 820 284 536
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 405---------- 313 92 311 264 47
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 512---------- 512 – 666 666 –
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 368---------- 368 – 411 411 –
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 393---------- 393 – 435 435 –

Farms with net losses number -------------------------------------------------- 2 702 448 2 254 3 199 406 2 793
$1,000-- 19 641 5 358 14 283 22 590 5 825 16 765

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 7 269 11 961 6 337 7 062 14 346 6 003

Loss ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 354---------- 53 301 463 39 424
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 1 125---------- 118 1 007 1 607 122 1 485
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 698---------- 114 584 588 63 525
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 373---------- 97 276 369 113 256
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 138---------- 58 80 121 51 70
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 14---------- 8 6 51 18 33

1Farms with total production expenses equal to market value of agricultural products sold are included as farms with gains of less than $1,000.

Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Government payments 1992----------------------------------------------------- 477 1 886 344 1 735
1987-- 400 2 213 244 2 066

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 3 953 (X) 5 042
1987-- (X) 5 533 (X) 8 468

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 207--------- (D) 112 51
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 159--------- 395 129 330
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 45--------- 307 38 256
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 60--------- 882 59 (D)
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 4--------- 125 4 125
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- 2--------- (D) 2 (D)

Amount from Conservation Reserve and Wetlands Reserve Programs 1992 -------- 39 73 27 55
Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 1 881 (X) 2 026

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2 1992----------------- 1 408 6 416 584 4 337
1987-- 1 361 5 802 570 3 570

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 4 557 (X) 7 427
1987-- (X) 4 263 (X) 6 264

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 474--------- 202 141 (D)
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 576--------- 1 277 204 475
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 206--------- 1 378 118 757
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 120--------- 1 773 90 1 365
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 17--------- 587 17 587
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- 15--------- 1 199 14 (D)

Customwork and other agricultural services 1992 -------------------------------- 506 2 494 181 1 939
1987-- 449 2 163 186 1 344

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 4 929 (X) 10 713
1987-- (X) 4 818 (X) 7 224

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 177--------- 46 36 10
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 249--------- 611 87 244
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 34--------- 225 12 73
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 23--------- 350 23 350
$25,000 to $49,999 ---------------------------------------------- 14--------- 450 14 450
$50,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 9--------- 812 9 812

Rental of farmland 1992 ------------------------------------------------------- 276 486 94 254
1987-- 300 477 122 213

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 1 760 (X) 2 706
1987-- (X) 1 591 (X) 1 743

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 164--------- (D) 41 (D)
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 82--------- 176 37 105
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 25--------- 174 12 83
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 5--------- (D) 4 (D)
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ –--------- – – –

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987 mCon.
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2
mCon.

Sales of forest products and Christmas trees 1992 ------------------------------- 631 2 478 279 1 621
1987-- 570 1 780 187 1 113

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 3 927 (X) 5 811
1987-- (X) 3 122 (X) 5 953

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 205--------- 95 64 32
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 280--------- 612 111 261
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 70--------- 493 45 300
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 70--------- 1 046 53 796
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 6--------- 232 6 232

Other farm-related income sources 1992 ---------------------------------------- 321 958 181 522
1987-- 368 1 382 208 901

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 2 984 (X) 2 887
1987-- (X) 3 756 (X) 4 331

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 132--------- 38 76 (D)
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 132--------- 253 71 149
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 32--------- 223 22 155
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 22--------- 287 10 139
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 3--------- 157 2 (D)

1Data are in whole dollars.
2Data are based on a sample of farms.
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